

## EXHIBIT 22-A

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2021-08**

## A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MONTEREY PENINSULA WATER MANAGEMENT DISTRICT UPDATE RULE 24, TABLE 3: CAPACITY FEE HISTORY

**WHEREAS**, Capacity Fee charges of the Monterey Peninsula Water Management District (MPWMD) are set forth in the MPWMD Rules and Regulations; and

**WHEREAS**, Rule 24 (C) of the District stipulates that the Capacity Fee History Table shall be updated annually by Resolution of the Board to reflect the current year's Capacity Fee;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Directors of Monterey Peninsula Water Management District hereby shall update the Capacity Fee Table as set forth in Attachment 1 to this Resolution; and that these changes shall become effective immediately.

On motion of Director \_\_\_\_\_\_, and second by Director \_\_\_\_\_\_, the foregoing resolution is duly adopted this 21st day of June, 2021, by the following votes:

AYES:

NAYES:

ABSENT:

I, David J. Stoldt, Secretary of the Board of Directors of the Monterey Peninsula Water Management District, hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of a resolution duly adopted on the 21<sup>st</sup> day of June, 2021.

Witness my hand and seal of the Board of Directors, this \_\_\_\_ day of June, 2021.

David J. Stoldt, Secretary to the Board

U:\staff\Board\_Committees\Admin\2021\20210614\22\Item-22-Exh-A.docx